
2026 McNeese State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (62), Opp (62)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Dominguez (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Chapman (2-2), Pruitt (2-3),
Dominguez (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Cloud, Rylee .500 10-10 28 10 14 2 1 3 14 27 .964 6 1 2 0 .583 1 0 3-4 13 9 2 .917
28 Taylor, Maddie .464 10-10 28 10 13 2 0 3 13 24 .857 9 0 3 0 .595 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
24 Fontenot, Nyjah .368 11-10 38 10 14 0 0 1 5 17 .447 4 0 5 0 .429 0 0 5-6 17 0 0 1.000
19 Poncho, Corine .364 11-11 33 12 12 1 0 1 4 16 .485 8 0 6 0 .488 0 0 3-5 63 2 3 .956
1  Muñoz, Jada .323 11-11 31 11 10 1 0 5 13 26 .839 3 0 2 0 .361 2 0 2-3 6 14 3 .870
15 Dibbley, Alexis .269 10-9 26 6 7 4 0 1 6 14 .538 3 0 4 0 .345 0 0 2-2 21 0 0 1.000
17 Dunham, Delaney .231 11-8 13 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 4 0 1 0 .412 0 1 1-3 16 1 0 1.000
14 Hall , Gwinn .571 6-1 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Daigle, Malayna .429 4-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Chance, Kassidy .423 8-8 26 9 11 1 0 0 4 12 .462 4 0 3 1 .500 0 0 4-5 7 14 4 .840
23 Pruitt, Onna .313 6-5 16 4 5 1 0 1 5 9 .563 1 0 0 0 .353 0 0 0-0 22 4 1 .963
8 Weeks, Maddie .200 8-7 15 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 8 0 1 0 .478 0 0 3-3 16 14 0 1.000
4 Dominguez, Meiko .111 6-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 3 1 1 0 .385 0 0 0-2 15 2 1 .944
21 Fontenot, Brylie .000 5-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
7 Eyster, Rylee .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Bishoff, Allie .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Davis, Bailey .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Taylor, Brookelyn .000 7-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Mireles, Adriana .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .352 11-11 284 84 100 13 1 15 69 160 .563 59 2 31 1 .463 3 1 24-34 210 73 14 .953
Opponents .317 11-11 306 67 97 19 1 18 62 172 .562 21 7 38 2 .369 5 0 3-4 195 89 19 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Taylor, Brookelyn 2.95 2-0 7 2 0 0-0 1 19.0 21 11 8 4 14 4 0 3 .269 3 2 0 1 0
28 Taylor, Maddie 4.20 3-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 13.1 17 16 8 1 7 2 0 4 .283 0 0 0 1 0
12 Williams, Kadence 4.67 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 9 8 2 9 3 0 3 .327 0 0 0 0 0
29 Chapman, Kynlei 5.89 1-3 8 5 0 0-0 2 19.0 28 16 16 5 5 6 0 4 .346 2 2 0 2 0
11 Schexnayder, Ryann 9.55 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 5 5 6 1 3 0 1 .353 0 1 0 0 0
9 Davis, Lindsay 23.33 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 3.0 7 10 10 3 2 1 1 3 .467 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.50 7-4 36 11 1 0 4 70.0 97 67 55 21 38 19 1 18 .317 5 7 0 5 0
Opponents 8.08 4-7 32 11 0 0 2 65.0 100 84 75 59 31 13 1 15 .352 13 2 0 3 1



2026 McNeese State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Weeks, Maddie 30 16 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dibbley, Alexis 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dunham, Delaney 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fontenot, Nyjah 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fontenot, Brylie 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Kadence 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Chapman, Kynlei 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Daigle, Malayna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bishoff, Allie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Taylor, Brookelyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Taylor, Maddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Eyster, Rylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Davis, Lindsay 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pruitt, Onna 27 22 4 1 .963 0 2 1 .667 0 1
19 Poncho, Corine 68 63 2 3 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dominguez, Meiko 18 15 2 1 .944 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
27 Cloud, Rylee 24 13 9 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1  Muñoz, Jada 23 6 14 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chance, Kassidy 25 7 14 4 .840 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schexnayder, Ryann 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hall , Gwinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mireles, Adriana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 297 210 73 14 .953 7 6 2 .750 2 1
Opponents 303 195 89 19 .937 8 48 20 .706 2 0


